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A48 (ABC-11S)
Access Building Cable

7= 3k Description
ABC-IISE A ENRZF 02500 mEFENGEEMNFIMOMEE D, NEENETRMALEY. REENLE-EFLNETH.
BEH-BNImRENHEPSPIE, RMFH—BRELTaRLSZH, {8, T, B FEmM.
The fibers, ©230u m,are positioned in a loose tube made of high modulus plastic. The tubes are filled with a water-
resistant filling compound. The tube is covered with a layer of aramid yarn as strength member, then wrapped with a
layer of PSP longitudinally. The cable is completed with a LSZH(LSZH ,Low smoke, Zero halogen, Flame-retardant)
material Jacket.
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AT RFAVNHMENERESN W % B P (PSP) 12 @ e M HUE HARE D

Good mechanical and temperature performance PSP enhancing moisture-proof

MEEHRASZARRFNFRKFEEIRSNEE HEi/h. BEER. RRER

High strength loose tubethat is hydrolysis resistant Small diameter, light weight and friendly installation

RIFAMESTEINNE BEMEHKE

Crush resistance and flexihilicy Long delivery length
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Aramid yarn strength member ensure tensile strength

= G415 & Standards
#EYD/T 1258.4-2005; |EC 60332-1#IEC 60332-30% 47

Comply with Standard ¥O,T 1238.4-2003, |IEC B0

it DO | EEmEE PLRERE M E S SiF A REERN T
Cable . Fiber Cable Unitube Cable Weight Tensile Strength Crush Resistance Bending Radius
Code Count | Diameter Diameter kg/km 4 HA 55 R  HA/ 5T HR kel i

H H mm mm Long /Short term Long/Short term Dynamic/Static
N M/ 00mm mm

ABC-IS-ZK-02~12%n 2~12 | 8.1+0.5 3.0 a5 600/1000 300/1000 200/100
ABC-IS-ZK-14~24%n 14~24 96+0.5 4.0 118 600/1000 300/1000 200/100
A TR FDhDERETFAMER:; Note: The symbol Din bending radius column represents cable diameter

mJt2% 4% 4 Optical Characteristics

S
e e e SR
@1300 nm < 1.5dB/km < 1.5dB/km

@1310nm ' B  =0.45dB/km < 0.50 dB /km
@1550 nm - <0.30dB/km < 0.50 dB/km
@ 850 nm = B00 MHz-km > 200 MHzkm |

@1300 nm > 1200 MHzkm = 800 MHzkm |

7% Numerical Aperture 0.200 + 0.015 NA  0.275 = 0.015 NA |

8% 1 #4¢ Cable Cut-off Wavelength Acc | <1260 nm < 1450 nm
EERMERA o (-20C~+60T) @1300 nm < 0.50 dB/km <050dB/km |

Attenuation at temperature cycling :
A a(-20T~+EB07) @1550 nm © = 0.20 dB/km = 0.20dB /km

ERAEEMERBEE: -20C~4+B60C, R¥BH: -5C~+30C

Transport/ Storage/ Operating Temperature: -20C ~+B60T, Installation Temperature: -3 C~4+30T

A UHREFATRERETUSOC. HIMBC-ISEEEH SABC-ISHMEEHM K A (RS LR RIFEL.

Naote: Ocher fiber-count cables available on request. In addition, the difference between ABC-IIS and ABC-IS isthat ABC-I5 usesglass
yarn but ABC-IIS use aramid yarn. |

3@ Attenuation (+207)

#MW (A#) Bandwidth (Class A)

ABC-118-Z0O-0 O :
123 Fiber

1 jp%Mifs Sheath Colour 3 % £ %% Fiber Type
B1-G.E52
Kl ik B1.3-G.652.0
B4-G.B55
E1-EasyBand® G.657
@ &% Fiber Counts E1.1-EasyBand®Plus G.E57
02~24 A1-50/125.m
A1b-B2.5/125um _ Aramid yarn
A1H-HiBand®s50/125
A1bH-HiBand®62.5/125 4 HBER S
M-I axEland:1 s0 \
e e sape Loz e

Tube filling compound

Central tube

Corrugated Steeltape

S tE
BMHE: 2000m; TREAFERBHEETKE. Cable Structure
Standard Reel Length: 2000m; Other lengths available on request.
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